



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1814 of 1985**

Sugriv Das And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                                            |
|---------------------------|---|--------------------------------------------|
| Counsel for Appellant(s)  | : | A.K. Gaur, Akanksha Gaur, Arpit Srivastava |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | A.G.A.                                     |

---

**Court No. - 74**

**HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.**

The case is passed over for the day on the ground of illness of appellants' counsel, Sri A. K. Gaur.

List after eight weeks.

**(Deepak Verma,J.)**

**December 8, 2025**  
Nitin Verma