



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1814 of 1985**

Sugriv Das And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.K. Gaur, Akanksha Gaur, Arpit  
Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 73**

**HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.**

At the request of counsel for the appellant, the case is passed over for the day.

**(Deepak Verma,J.)**

**February 17, 2026**

Meenu Singh