



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1814 of 1985

Sugriv Das And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	A.K. Gaur, Akanksha Gaur, Arpit Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. Heard Sri A.K. Gaur, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Akanksha Gaur, learned counsel for the appellants and Sri Prashant Kumar Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. As per office report dated 22.09.2025, appellant no. 1- Sugriv Das and appellant no. 5- Umaria Devi, have died, therefore, the present appeal against appellant no. 1 Sugriv Das and appellant no. 5- Umaria Devi, stands dismissed as abated.
3. Judgment reserved.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

May 1, 2026
A.P. Pandey